Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

T

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1026237	90 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \2.\2-3	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bank of America, N.A.	Name: Wabash Magnetics, LLC
Dank of America, N.M.	Internal Address:
Individual(s)	Street Address: 1450 First Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Wabash State: IN Zip: 46992
Corporation-State Other Financial Institution	•
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Other
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 12/2/03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
7. Trademark Application Tro.(5)	759,128 1,094,277
	813,861
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Roberta L. Christensen	
Internal Address: Koley Jessen P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00
Themal Address.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Pacific Place	8. Deposit account number:
Officer Address.	50-0771
1125 S. 103rd St., Ste. 800	38
City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68124	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acount)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a sue
Roberta L. Christensen	8 Uhisle 12/9/03
Name of Person Signing Signature 5	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0667

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Senior Creditor Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the issued trademarks and pending trademark applications of WMI Holding LLC (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") and for which a security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 26, 2003 at Reel 002674 Frame 0982 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the 2nd day of December, 2003.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SENIOR CREDITOR AGENT

Name: Kimberly Williams

Title: Vice President

CHAR1\732053 1

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NUMBER

WM & DESIGN WABASH 759,128 1,094,277

CHAR1\732053_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0669

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Senior Creditor Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the issued trademarks and pending trademark applications of Wabash Magnetics, LLC (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") and for which a security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 27, 2003 at Reel 002675 Frame 0801 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the 2nd day of December, 2003.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SENIOR CREDITOR AGENT

Name: Kimberly D. Williams

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0670

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NUMBER

ULTIMATE ENCLOSURE

RECORDED: 12/12/2003

813,861

TRADEMARK REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0671